Excellent/Master |

Border Terrier Club of Southern California (Apr 26-Apr 27)
(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

STANDARD Running Order

Breed

Handler

04

Sat
Sun
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sun
Sat
Sat
Sun
Sat
Sat
08

Sun
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sun
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat

Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun
Sun

Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun
Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun

Sun

Sun

Sun

Sun

Sun

Sun
Sun

"pP" Arm# Call Name
inch jump height
4001 Mochi
4002 Patch
4003 Dottie
4004 Bug
4005 PI
4006 Kono
4007 Bean
4008 Bacc
4009 Huffle
4010 Hanae
4011 Link
4013 Juju
inch jump height
8001 Magic
U] 8002 Susie
8003 Boo Weekly
O 8004 Digit
L] 8005 Fergie
U] 8006 Jesse
8007 Buzz
U] 8008 Joey
U] 8009 Mochi
8010 Tesla
8011 Kelly
O 8013 Tabby
8014 Forrest
L] 8015 Ellie
8016 Penny
U] 8017 Jo
L] 8018 Paisley
L] 8019 Misty
[] 8020 Rebel
U] 8021 Chelcie
8022 Bolt
8023 Scout
O 8024 Wally
[] 8025 Jive
U] 8026 Zefir
8027 Finn
8028 Reno

Pembroke Welsh Corgi

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
Miniature Schnauzer

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Pembroke Welsh Corgi

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Chinese Crested

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Papillon

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Cavalier King Charles Spaniel

Shetland Sheepdog
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Chinese Crested

Papillon

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Papillon

Miniature Schnauzer
Cardigan Welsh Corgi
Bichon Frise

Toy Fox Terrier

Shetland Sheepdog
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Chinese Crested

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
Pembroke Welsh Corgi

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Papillon

Brussels Griffon

Poodle

Shetland Sheepdog
Pembroke Welsh Corgi

Toy Fox Terrier

Papillon

Russell Terrier

Pembroke Welsh Corgi

Pug

12

Sarah Lee
Lynne Scott
Susan Cargill
Marian Drake
Amber Matusek
Glennda Hou
Lynne Scott
Pam Metzger
Czarina Ellingson
Alan Rowley
S Lee
Susan Cargill
37

Debbie Majewski
Barbara Pinnella
Patty Wiedeman
Alan Rowley
Leslie Rudy

Lee Kusek

Anne Hainley
Joanna McKim
Sheila Stefani
Cheryl Ruston
Barbara Demko
Debbie McGee
Gary Dickinson
Roxann Webb
Hannah Prabhakar
Czarina Ellingson
Deborah Wachter
Rebecca Gensler
Michele M Morlang
Chiyoko Tamada
Judy Klar
Elizabeth G. Chilton
Jeanette Ivie
Karen Wlodarski
Barbara Berk
Denise Hansford

Amy Masterson



Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sun
Sat Sun
Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat
12

Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sun

Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sun

Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sun

Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat

Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat

Sun

Sat Sun
Sun

Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
16

Sat Sun
Sun

Sat Sun
Sat Sun

OO0 0R OO0 R

8029
8030
8031
8032
8033
8034
8035
8036
8037
8038

inch jump height
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12001
12002
12003
12004
12005
12006
12007
12008
12009
12010
12011
12012
12013
12014
12015
12017
12019
12020
12021
12022
12023
12024
12025
12026
12027
12028
12029
12030
12031
12032

inch jump height

R OO0

16001
16002
16003
16004

Pirch
Starshine
Pippin
Zumi
Racr
Taka
Gracie
Toffee
Kona
Woody

Todd
Ripple
Panda
Belli
Spinner
Tizzy
Barney
Ruthless
Tye
Delilah
Addi
Luke
Toast
Gypsy
Burst
Bentley
Skipper
Theo
Sami
Nikk
Jubee
Abby
Lacey
Cameo
Yeti
Hazel
Striker
Halley
Nikk
Brax

Zasu
Phantom
Gideon
Chase

Miniature Schnauzer
Papillon

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Cardigan Welsh Corgi

Papillon
Papillon

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Pembroke Welsh Corgi

Chinese Crested

Miniature Schnauzer

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

Smooth Fox Terrier
Chinese Crested

English Cocker Spaniel
Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Poodle Miniature
Rat Terrier
Keeshond

Staffordshire Bull Terrier

Miniature American Shepherd

Miniature Pinscher

English Cocker Spaniel

Keeshond
Chinese Crested
Poodle Miniature

Cocker Spaniel

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Miniature American Shepherd
Miniature American Shepherd
Cardigan Welsh Corgi

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Miniature American Shepherd

Shetland Sheepdog
Chinese Crested
Italian Greyhound
Shetland Sheepdog
Chinese Crested

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel

Smooth Fox Terrier

Border Collie
Shetland Sheepdog
Shiba Inu

Australian Shepherd

Francine Markow
Lee Kusek
Czarina Ellingson
Joanna McKim
Sharon Clark
Alan Rowley
Holly Cannon
Leslie Rudy
Patty Wiedeman
Anne Hainley

30

Kim Simons
Joe Punzalan
Karen Dickinson
Terri Rodriguez
Roxann Webb
Haley Berman
Ronda Harvey
Michelle Kiernan
Kris Arnds
Kathy Vanderlinden
Diane Keitz
Betsy Totten
Leslie Wilk
Linden Johnson
Pam Metzger
Ronda Harvey
Sue Guzenske
Janice Daniel
Halee Mason
Jeanette Ivie
Joanna McKim
Kim Lovett
Bernadine Termath
Debbie Majewski
Patty Wiedeman
Lia Raitt
Judy Klar
Karen Dickinson
Roxann Webb
Joe Punzalan

52
Miki Shannon
Ranaye Ann Kahn
Liesl Tiefenthaler
Wes Ward



Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sun
Sun
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sun
Sat
Sun
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sun
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sun
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sun
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat

Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
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16005
16006
16007
16008
16009
16010
16011
16012
16013
16014
16015
16016
16017
16018
16019
16020
16021
16022
16023
16024
16025
16026
16027
16028
16029
16030
16031
16032
16033
16034
16035
16037
16038
16039
16040
16041
16042
16044
16045
16046
16047
16048
16051
16052
16053
16054
16055

Ransom
Django
Willow
Echo
Sami
Tully
Maizy
Vixen
Cora
Schooner
Champion
Zuma
Shadow
Echo
Medic
Ember
Carmen
Frankie
Zest
Mutya
Cotton
June
Hank
Sport
Chainsaw
Maggie
Truffle
Deja Blu
Kipper
Remington
Whistle
Moxie
rezz
Deckard
Red
Tank
Dylan
Gem
Breaker
Jake
Skye
George
Roulette
Kyon
Kali
Rowan
Kixx

Manchester Terrier

Border Collie

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Keeshond

Miniature American Shepherd
All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Miniature American Shepherd
Border Collie

Australian Cattle Dog

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
All American Dog/Mixed Bree
All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Miniature American Shepherd
Australian Shepherd
Australian Cattle Dog
Standard Schnauzer
Australian Shepherd

Golden Retriever

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Shetland Sheepdog

English Springer Spaniel
Golden Retriever

Australian Shepherd

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Labrador Retriever

Border Collie

Australian Cattle Dog
Miniature American Shepherd
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Australian Shepherd
Keeshond

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Australian Shepherd

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Australian Cattle Dog

Smooth Fox Terrier
Staffordshire Bull Terrier
Keeshond

Brittany

Poodle

Nederlandse Kooikerhondje
Border Collie

Golden Retriever

Standard Schnauzer
Australian Cattle Dog

Border Collie

Tabitha Teutsch
Victoria Jones
Emily Kan

Tawn Sinclair
Jeanette Ivie
Haley Berman
Laura Benner
Jack Kuvelas
Forest Hudson
Lara Schindler
Leslie Wilk
Caroline Wilson
Sara Felderman
Nancy Smith
Stephen Carazo
Julie Henry
Melinda Dayhuff
Christine DeClerk
Penelope Scott-Fox
Felipe Zanartu
Barbara Demko
Jodi Christy

Vee Balma
Robert Prechtl
Terry Simons
May Pace
Chiyoko Tamada
Nicolette Carazo
Carol Solomon
Abigail Verdoorn
Sundi Prechtl
Tawn Sinclair
Belinda McMurray
Aaron Wallin
Margery Zweizig
Gayle Gordon
Annette Ankele
Stewart Vanderlinden
Kris Arnds

Nancy Ledyard
Lori Young
William Stevenson
Jack Rodriguez
Linda Finco

Julie Henry
Stephen Carazo
Melinda Dayhuff



Sat
20

Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sun
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sun
Sun
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sun
Sun
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat

Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun

Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun

[]

16076

inch jump height

[]

D000 OO0 OO0y 00008 00N 000000000 on

20001
20002
20003
20004
20005
20006
20007
20008
20009
20011
20012
20013
20014
20015
20016
20017
20018
20019
20020
20021
20023
20024
20025
20026
20027
20028
20029
20030
20032
20033
20034
20036
20037
20038
20039
20040
20041
20042
20043
20044
20045
20046
20047
20048
20049

Taiba

Lewis
Jessie
Fusion
R.B.G.
Izzy
Freddie
Scrabble
Gus
Jessie
Izzy

X

Molly
Teagan
Maui
Ellie
Duane O
Walter
Havoc
Dexter
Peek
Kaya
Della
Bucky
Mohegan
CeCe
Indie
Clover
Mr. Quinn
Jax

Jixer
Jazzy
Lulu
Cady
McMahon
Maverick
Doppler
Cooper
Dakota
Olli

Luka
Spyder
Zipper
Remy
Yazoo
Rumor

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Vizsla

Australian Shepherd

Belgian Malinois

Australian Shepherd

Golden Retriever

Australian Shepherd

Golden Retriever

Australian Shepherd

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Belgian Tervuren

Portuguese Water Dog
Golden Retriever

Golden Retriever

Border Collie

Labrador Retriever

Golden Retriever

Border Collie

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Border Collie

Border Collie

Bearded Collie

Australian Shepherd

Golden Retriever

Australian Shepherd

Golden Retriever

Australian Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Border Collie

Portuguese Water Dog
Belgian Malinois

Australian Cattle Dog

Golden Retriever

Border Collie

German Shorthaired Pointer
Samoyed

Vizsla

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Labrador Retriever
Flat-Coated Retriever
Australian Shepherd

Belgian Malinois

Golden Retriever

Vizsla

Penelope Scott-Fox
47

Stacey Steimle
Nancy Fenoglio
Ann Grimes
Amy Lavoie
Stephanie Nishimoto
Vee Balma
Aaron Wallin
Holly Sjogren
Kent Tsurumaru
Lona Kindervater
Judy Turner
Laura Leyda
Linda Finco

Jack Rodriguez
Gloria Picking
Janet Brown
Carla Massucci
Lisa Hill

Kim Simons
Shelley Permann
Amber Matusek
Patricia Cahill
Rebecca Kahn
Lisa Uhrhammer
Sanni Klotz
Laura Hogan
Kim Aeck
George Stupar
Jeremy Woo0-Sam
Shirley Kuvelas
Nancy Gills

Molly Rapini
Helen Springut
Carla Massucci
Melanie Horn
Katrina Landis
Darlene Jay
Phyllis Alvarez
Jacqueline Lomax
Holly Sjogren
Christine Coleman
Ann Grimes
Amy Lavoie

Vee Balma
Aaron Wallin



Sat Sun
Sun
24

Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sun

Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sun

[
[

20050
20051

inch jump height

]

oo odgoot

24001
24002
24003
24004
24005
24006
24007
24008
24010
24011
24012
24013

Clara
Bravo

April
Beam
Dare
Archer
Tonka
Mr. Fizz
Daq
Zeus
Sterling
Maverick
Jetta
Cooper

Irish Water Spaniel
Border Collie

Belgian Sheepdog
Border Collie
Labrador Retriever
Vizsla

Giant Schnauzer
Border Collie
Belgian Malinois
Weimaraner
Weimaraner
Labrador Retriever
Doberman Pinscher

German Wirehaired Pointer

Sally Lewis
Laurie Zurborg
12

JoAnn Boyer

Kara Trummel
Janelle Fuchigami
Kendra Lounsberry
Michelle Kiernan
VICTORIA JONES
Valerie Kroll
Karen Beisch

Lori Barbee

Billy Bell

Nancy Ledyard
Erin Zimmer



Open I

Arm# Call Name

Border Terrier Club of Southern California (Apr 26-Apr 27)
(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

STANDARD Running Order

Breed

Handler

04

Sun
08

Sun

Sat

Sat Sun
12

Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sat Sun
16

Sat
Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sun
Sun

Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sun
Sun

20

Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
24

Sat Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sat Sun
Sat
Sat Sun

"pr
inch jump height
4014
inch jump height
8039
[] 8040
8041
inch jump height
12034
[] 12035
12036
12037
[] 12038
[] 12039
inch jump height
16056
16057
[] 16058
[] 16059
[] 16060
16061
[] 16062
[] 16063
[] 16064
[] 16065
[] 16066
inch jump height
[] 20052
20053
[] 20054
[] 20056
[] 20057
inch jump height
[] 24014
24015
[] 24016
[] 24017
[] 24018
[] 24019
[] 24020

Batman

Laynee
Izzy
Norina

Carma
Kazoo
Milo
vy
Arthur
Kenobi

Billie
Derby
FRITZI
Jazz
Charley
Edee
Tart
Bob Barker
Fiona
Mila
Sting

Georgie
Breezy
Remy
MacKenzie
Chase'n

River

NUALA ( Noo- Lah)
Roxanne

Bentley

Brando

Zap

Andy

Papillon

Border Terrier
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Border Terrier

Miniature American Shepherd
Pomeranian

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Border Collie

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Brussels Griffon

Golden Retriever

Border Collie

Australian Shepherd
Keeshond

Keeshond

Australian Shepherd
Miniature American Shepherd
All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Poodle

American Eskimo Dog
Shetland Sheepdog

Border Collie

Golden Retriever
Australian Cattle Dog
Golden Retriever
Australian Shepherd

German Shorthaired Pointer
German Shorthaired Pointer
Berger Picard

Golden Retriever

Belgian Malinois
Weimaraner

Poodle

1
SHARON CLARK
3

Sharon Clark
Sally Aichroth
Alan Izumi

6

Nancy Brucks

Stephanie Webster

Talena Campbell

Sherry Kelly

Elizabeth James

Michele M Morlang
11

Sara Felderman
Linda Anderson
SUNDI PRECHTL
Linden Johnson
Kris Arnds
Kathy Parijs
Laurie Zurborg
Bernice Maldonado
Kitty Hoole
Sondra Dankberg
Ranaye Kahn

5

Cindy L. Chick

Andrea Mraz

Gayle Gordon

Christie Latour

George Stupar
7

Katrina Landis
Margery Zweizig
Beverly Wein
James Stevens
Pam Metzger
Mike Fields
Kristy Keller



Novice I

Arm# Call Name

Border Terrier Club of Southern California (Apr 26-Apr 27)
(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

STANDARD Running Order

Breed

Handler

08

Sat
Sat
Sat
12

Sun
Sun
Sun
Sat
16

Sat
Sun
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sun
Sat
Sun
Sun
20

Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat

Sun

Sun

Sun

Sun

Sun
Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun

"pr
inch jump height
8042
[] 8043
L] 8044
inch jump height
L] 12040
[] 12041
L] 12042
[ 12043
inch jump height
[] 16067
L] 16068
L] 16069
L] 16070
L] 16071
[] 16072
L] 16073
16074
L] 16075
inch jump height
L] 20058
L] 20059
20060
L] 20061

Dita
Mei
Hazel Grace

Eddie
Tom
Maya
BEBOP

Auggie
Lucca
Izzy
Rose
Oakley
Dolly
Conrad
Crush
T-Pup

Chilly Pop
Cody
Patrick
Connor

Border Terrier
Papillon
Scottish Terrier

Chinese Crested

West Highland White Terrier
Border Terrier

Parson Russell Terrier

Smooth Fox Terrier

Shetland Sheepdog
Australian Shepherd

Welsh Springer Spaniel
Australian Shepherd

Border Collie

Shetland Sheepdog

Border Collie

Miniature American Shepherd

Border Collie

Australian Shepherd

Bernese Mountain Dog
Miniature American Shepherd

3
Star Ott
Alan Rowley
Kitty

4
Melinda Dayhuff
Elizabeth James
Marla Frankel
Kelly McMahon

9

Annette Ankele
Macie Sweeney-Slick
Nancy Smith
Janice Baxter
Lisa Ortale
Naci Berkoz
Dave Davis
Melinda Dayhuff
Talena Campbell
4
Shelley Permann
Wes Ward
Thia Cochran
Terrie Rodman



Excellent/Master |

Border Terrier Club of Southern California (Apr 26-Apr 27)

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

JWW Running Order

04

Sat
Sun
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sun
Sat
Sat
Sun
Sat
Sat
08

Sun
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sun
Sat
Sun
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat

Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun
Sun

Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun
Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun

Sun

Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun

"P" Arm# Call Name
inch jump height
4001 Mochi
4002 Patch
4003 Dottie
4004 Bug
4005 PI
4006 Kono
4007 Bean
4008 Bacc
4009 Huffle
4010 Hanae
4011 Link
4013 Juju
inch jump height
8001 Magic
U] 8002 Susie
8003 Boo Weekly
O 8004 Digit
L] 8005 Fergie
U] 8006 Jesse
8007 Buzz
U] 8008 Joey
U] 8009 Mochi
8010 Tesla
8011 Kelly
O 8013 Tabby
8014 Forrest
L] 8015 Ellie
8016 Penny
[] 8017 Jo
L] 8018 Paisley
L] 8019 Misty
L] 8020 Rebel
U] 8021 Chelcie
8022 Bolt
8023 Scout
L] 8024 Wally
[] 8025 Jive
U] 8026 Zefir
8027 Finn
8028 Reno
8029 Pirch

Pembroke Welsh Corgi

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
Miniature Schnauzer

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Pembroke Welsh Corgi

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Chinese Crested

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Papillon

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Cavalier King Charles Spaniel

Shetland Sheepdog
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Chinese Crested

Papillon

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Papillon

Miniature Schnauzer
Cardigan Welsh Corgi
Bichon Frise

Toy Fox Terrier

Shetland Sheepdog
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Chinese Crested

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
Pembroke Welsh Corgi

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Papillon

Brussels Griffon

Poodle

Shetland Sheepdog
Pembroke Welsh Corgi

Toy Fox Terrier

Papillon

Russell Terrier

Pembroke Welsh Corgi

Pug

Miniature Schnauzer

12
Sarah Lee

Lynne Scott
Susan Cargill
Marian Drake
Amber Matusek
Glennda Hou
Lynne Scott
Pam Metzger
Czarina Ellingson
Alan Rowley
S Lee
Susan Cargill

38
Debbie Majewski
Barbara Pinnella
Patty Wiedeman
Alan Rowley
Leslie Rudy
Lee Kusek
Anne Hainley
Joanna McKim
Sheila Stefani
Cheryl Ruston
Barbara Demko
Debbie McGee
Gary Dickinson
Roxann Webb
Hannah Prabhakar
Czarina Ellingson
Deborah Wachter
Rebecca Gensler
Michele M Morlang
Chiyoko Tamada
Judy Klar
Elizabeth G. Chilton
Jeanette Ivie
Karen Wlodarski
Barbara Berk
Denise Hansford
Amy Masterson
Francine Markow



Sat Sun L] 8030 Starshine Papillon Lee Kusek

Sat Sun L] 8031 Pippin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Czarina Ellingson
Sat Sun L] 8032 Zumi Cardigan Welsh Corgi Joanna McKim
Sun 8033 Racr Papillon Sharon Clark
Sat Sun L] 8034 Taka Papillon Alan Rowley
Sun L] 8035 Gracie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Holly Cannon
Sat Sun [] 8036 Toffee Pembroke Welsh Corgi Leslie Rudy

Sat Sun L] 8037 Kona Chinese Crested Patty Wiedeman
Sat 8038 Woody Miniature Schnauzer Anne Hainley
Sat Sun 8041 Norina Border Terrier Alan Izumi

12 inch jump height 20

Sat Sun 12001 Todd Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Kim Simons

Sat Sun [] 12002 Ripple Smooth Fox Terrier Joe Punzalan
Sat Sun [] 12003 Panda Chinese Crested Karen Dickinson
Sat Sun [] 12004 Belli English Cocker Spaniel Terri Rodriguez
Sat Sun [] 12005 Spinner Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Roxann Webb
Sat Sun L] 12006 Tizzy All American Dog/Mixed Bree Haley Berman
Sun 12007 Barney Poodle Miniature Ronda Harvey
Sat Sun [] 12008 Ruthless Rat Terrier Michelle Kiernan
Sat Sun 12009 Tye Keeshond Kris Arnds

Sat Sun [] 12011 Addi Miniature American Shepherd Diane Keitz

Sat Sun L] 12012 Luke Miniature Pinscher Betsy Totten
Sun L] 12013 Toast English Cocker Spaniel Leslie Wilk

Sat Sun 12014 Gypsy Keeshond Linden Johnson
Sun 12017 Bentley Poodle Miniature Ronda Harvey
Sat Sun 12019 Skipper Cocker Spaniel Sue Guzenske
Sat Sun L] 12020 Theo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Janice Daniel
Sat [] 12021 Sami Miniature American Shepherd Halee Mason
Sat Sun 12022 Nikki Miniature American Shepherd Jeanette Ivie
Sat Sun L] 12023 Jubee Cardigan Welsh Corgi Joanna McKim
Sat Sun [] 12024 Abby All American Dog/Mixed Bree  Kim Lovett

Sat 12025 Lacey Miniature American Shepherd Bernadine Termath
Sun 12026 Cameo Shetland Sheepdog Debbie Majewski
Sat Sun [] 12027 Yeti Chinese Crested Patty Wiedeman
Sun L] 12028 Hazel Italian Greyhound Lia Raitt

Sat Sun 12029 Striker Shetland Sheepdog Judy Klar

Sat Sun L] 12030 Halley Chinese Crested Karen Dickinson
Sat Sun [] 12031 NikKi Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Roxann Webb
Sat Sun [] 12032 Brax Smooth Fox Terrier Joe Punzalan
Sat Sun [] 12035 Kazoo Pomeranian Stephanie Webster
Sat Sun 12044 chevy Miniature American Shepherd Terrie Rodman
16 inch jump height 53

Sat Sun [] 16001 Zasu Border Collie Miki Shannon
Sun L] 16002 Phantom Shetland Sheepdog Ranaye Ann Kahn
Sat Sun [] 16003 Gideon Shiba Inu Liesl Tiefenthaler
Sat Sun 16004 Chase Australian Shepherd Wes Ward

Sat Sun [] 16005 Ransom Manchester Terrier Tabitha Teutsch



Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sun
Sun
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sun
Sat
Sun
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sun
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sun
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sun
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sun
Sat
Sat

Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun
Sun
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16006
16007
16008
16009
16010
16011
16012
16013
16014
16015
16016
16017
16018
16019
16020
16022
16023
16024
16025
16026
16027
16028
16029
16030
16031
16032
16033
16034
16035
16037
16038
16039
16040
16041
16042
16044
16045
16046
16047
16048
16052
16053
16054
16055
16057
16059
16060

Django
Willow
Echo
Sami
Tully
Maizy
Vixen
Cora
Schooner
Champion
Zuma
Shadow
Echo
Medic
Ember
Frankie
Zest
Mutya
Cotton
June
Hank
Sport
Chainsaw
Maggie
Truffle
Deja Blu
Kipper
Remington
Whistle
Moxie
rezz
Deckard
Red
Tank
Dylan
Gem
Breaker
Jake
Skye
George
Kyon
Kali
Rowan
Kixx
Derby
Jazz
Charley

Border Collie

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Keeshond

Miniature American Shepherd
All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Miniature American Shepherd
Border Collie

Australian Cattle Dog

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
All American Dog/Mixed Bree
All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Miniature American Shepherd
Australian Shepherd
Australian Cattle Dog
Standard Schnauzer

Golden Retriever

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Shetland Sheepdog

English Springer Spaniel
Golden Retriever

Australian Shepherd

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Labrador Retriever

Border Collie

Australian Cattle Dog
Miniature American Shepherd
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Australian Shepherd
Keeshond

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Australian Shepherd

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Australian Cattle Dog

Smooth Fox Terrier
Staffordshire Bull Terrier
Keeshond

Brittany

Poodle

Nederlandse Kooikerhondje
Golden Retriever

Standard Schnauzer
Australian Cattle Dog

Border Collie

Border Collie

Keeshond

Keeshond

Victoria Jones
Emily Kan

Tawn Sinclair
Jeanette Ivie
Haley Berman
Laura Benner
Jack Kuvelas
Forest Hudson
Lara Schindler
Leslie Wilk
Caroline Wilson
Sara Felderman
Nancy Smith
Stephen Carazo
Julie Henry
Christine DeClerk
Penelope Scott-Fox
Felipe Zanartu
Barbara Demko
Jodi Christy

Vee Balma
Robert Prechtl
Terry Simons
May Pace
Chiyoko Tamada
Nicolette Carazo
Carol Solomon
Abigail Verdoorn
Sundi Prechtl
Tawn Sinclair
Belinda McMurray
Aaron Wallin
Margery Zweizig
Gayle Gordon
Annette Ankele
Stewart Vanderlinden
Kris Arnds

Nancy Ledyard
Lori Young
William Stevenson
Linda Finco

Julie Henry
Stephen Carazo
Melinda Dayhuff
Linda Anderson
Linden Johnson
Kris Arnds



Sat
20

Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sun
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sun
Sun
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sun
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sun
Sat
Sat
Sun
Sat

Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun
Sun

Sun

[]

16076

inch jump height

]

OO0 ONO0ORN OO0 000000000 dnon

20001
20002
20003
20004
20005
20006
20007
20008
20009
20011
20012
20013
20015
20016
20017
20018
20019
20020
20021
20023
20024
20025
20026
20027
20028
20029
20030
20033
20034
20036
20037
20039
20040
20041
20042
20043
20044
20045
20046
20047
20048
20049
20050
20051
20060

Taiba

Lewis
Jessie
Fusion
R.B.G.
Izzy
Freddie
Scrabble
Gus
Jessie
Izzy

X

Molly
Maui
Ellie
Duane O
Walter
Havoc
Dexter
Peek
Kaya
Della
Bucky
Mohegan
CeCe
Indie
Clover
Mr. Quinn
Jixer
Jazzy
Lulu
Cady
Maverick
Doppler
Cooper
Dakota
Olii

Luka
Spyder
Zipper
Remy
Yazoo
Rumor
Clara
Bravo
Patrick

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Vizsla

Australian Shepherd
Belgian Malinois

Australian Shepherd
Golden Retriever

Australian Shepherd
Golden Retriever

Australian Shepherd

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Belgian Tervuren
Portuguese Water Dog
Golden Retriever

Border Collie

Labrador Retriever

Golden Retriever

Border Collie

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Border Collie

Border Collie

Bearded Collie

Australian Shepherd
Golden Retriever

Australian Shepherd
Golden Retriever

Australian Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd

Border Collie

Portuguese Water Dog
Belgian Malinois

Australian Cattle Dog
Border Collie

German Shorthaired Pointer
Samoyed

Vizsla

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Labrador Retriever
Flat-Coated Retriever
Australian Shepherd
Belgian Malinois

Golden Retriever

Vizsla

Irish Water Spaniel

Border Collie

Bernese Mountain Dog

Penelope Scott-Fox
46
Stacey Steimle
Nancy Fenoglio
Ann Grimes
Amy Lavoie
Stephanie Nishimoto
Vee Balma
Aaron Wallin
Holly Sjogren
Kent Tsurumaru
Lona Kindervater
Judy Turner
Laura Leyda
Jack Rodriguez
Gloria Picking
Janet Brown
Carla Massucci
Lisa Hill
Kim Simons
Shelley Permann
Amber Matusek
Patricia Cahill
Rebecca Kahn
Lisa Uhrhammer
Sanni Klotz
Laura Hogan
Kim Aeck
George Stupar
Shirley Kuvelas
Nancy Gills
Molly Rapini
Helen Springut
Melanie Horn
Katrina Landis
Darlene Jay
Phyllis Alvarez
Jacqueline Lomax
Holly Sjogren
Christine Coleman
Ann Grimes
Amy Lavoie
Vee Balma
Aaron Wallin
Sally Lewis
Laurie Zurborg
Thia Cochran



Sat Sun
24

Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sun

Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sun

Sat

Sat Sun

20063

inch jump height

]

Jododgodgodognd

24001
24002
24003
24004
24005
24007
24008
24010
24011
24012
24013
24019
24020

Olive

April
Beam
Dare
Archer
Tonka
Daq
Zeus
Sterling
Maverick
Jetta
Cooper
Zap
Andy

All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Belgian Sheepdog
Border Collie
Labrador Retriever
Vizsla

Giant Schnauzer
Belgian Malinois
Weimaraner
Weimaraner
Labrador Retriever
Doberman Pinscher
German Wirehaired Pointer
Weimaraner
Poodle

Holly Sjogren

13
JoAnn Boyer
Kara Trummel
Janelle Fuchigami
Kendra Lounsberry
Michelle Kiernan
Valerie Kroll
Karen Beisch
Lori Barbee
Billy Bell
Nancy Ledyard
Erin Zimmer
Mike Fields
Kristy Keller



Open I

08

Sun

Sat

12

Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sun
Sun

Sat Sun
16

Sun

Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat

Sat Sun
Sun
Sun

Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun

Sat Sun
Sun

20

Sat Sun
Sat

Sun

Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
24

Sat Sun
Sun

Sat Sun

"p Arm# Call Name

inch jump height
8039
[] 8040
inch jump height
12010
12034
12036
12037
12039
inch jump height
16021
16043
16051
16056
16058
16061
16062
16063
16064
16065
16066
16068
16070
16080
inch jump height
20014
20032
20052
20054
20056
20057
20058
inch jump height
[] 24006
[] 24016
[] 24018

L] R R R] ]

OO0 nnR O RRR]R]

oo dn

Laynee
Izzy

Delilah
Carma
Milo
lvy
Kenobi

Carmen
Juki
Roulette
Billie
FRITZI
Edee
Tart
Bob Barker
Fiona
Mila
Sting
Lucca
Rose
Maisie

Teagan
Jax
Georgie
Remy
MacKenzie
Chase'n
Chilly Pop

Mr. Fizz
Roxanne
Brando

Border Terrier Club of Southern California (Apr 26-Apr 27)
(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

JWW Running Order

Border Terrier
Pembroke Welsh Corgi

Staffordshire Bull Terrier
Miniature American Shepherd
All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Border Collie

Brussels Griffon

Australian Shepherd
Australian Cattle Dog

Border Collie

Golden Retriever

Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd
Miniature American Shepherd
All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Poodle

American Eskimo Dog
Shetland Sheepdog

Shetland Sheepdog

Welsh Springer Spaniel
Australian Shepherd

Golden Retriever

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Border Collie

Australian Cattle Dog

Golden Retriever

Australian Shepherd

Border Collie

Border Collie
Berger Picard
Belgian Malinois

Sharon Clark
Sally Aichroth
5
Kathy Vanderlinden
Nancy Brucks
Talena Campbell
Sherry Kelly
Michele M Morlang
14
Melinda Dayhuff
Christie Ung
Jack Rodriguez
Sara Felderman
SUNDI PRECHTL
Kathy Parijs
Laurie Zurborg
Bernice Maldonado
Kitty Hoole
Sondra Dankberg
Ranaye Kahn
Macie Sweeney-Slick
Janice Baxter
Kathy Kiely
v
Linda Finco
Jeremy Woo0-Sam
Cindy L. Chick
Gayle Gordon
Christie Latour
George Stupar
Shelley Permann
3
VICTORIA JONES
Beverly Wein
Pam Metzger



Novice I

Arm# Call Name

Border Terrier Club of Southern California (Apr 26-Apr 27)
(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

JWW Running Order

Sat
Sat
12
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sat
16
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sun
Sat
Sun
Sun
Sat
20
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
24
Sat Sun
Sun

Sun

Sun

Sun
Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun

"pr
inch jump height
L] 8043
L] 8044
inch jump height
L] 12038
L] 12040
[] 12041
L] 12042
[ 12043
inch jump height
L] 16067
[] 16069
L] 16071
L] 16072
L] 16073
16074
[] 16075
L] 16078
inch jump height
20053
L] 20059
[] 20061
L] 20062
inch jump height
[] 24014
24015

Mei
Hazel Grace

Arthur
Eddie
Tom
Maya
BEBOP

Auggie
Izzy
Oakley
Dolly
Conrad
Crush
T-Pup
Turbo

Breezy
Cody
Connor
Kane

River
NUALA ( Noo- Lah)

Papillon
Scottish Terrier

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Chinese Crested

West Highland White Terrier
Border Terrier

Parson Russell Terrier

Smooth Fox Terrier
Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd

Border Collie

Shetland Sheepdog

Border Collie

Miniature American Shepherd
Nederlandse Kooikerhondje

Golden Retriever

Australian Shepherd
Miniature American Shepherd
Border Collie

German Shorthaired Pointer
German Shorthaired Pointer

Alan Rowley
Kitty

5
Elizabeth James
Melinda Dayhuff
Elizabeth James
Marla Frankel
Kelly McMahon

8
Annette Ankele
Nancy Smith
Lisa Ortale
Naci Berkoz
Dave Davis
Melinda Dayhuff
Talena Campbell
Louise Brady

4
Andrea Mraz
Wes Ward
Terrie Rodman
Sharon Adams

2
Katrina Landis
Margery Zweizig



Combined JHs |

04

Sat
Sun
Sat
Sat
Sat
08

Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sat
12

Sat
Sat
Sun
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sun
Sun
16

Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat

Sun
Sun

Sun

Sun
Sun

Sun
Sat

Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun

Sun

Division
inch jump height
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
inch jump height
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Open
Open
Open
Novice
inch jump height
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Open
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Novice
Novice
inch jump height
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst

"P" Armi#
4001
4005
4008
4010
4011
] 8013
L] 8024
] 8026
8028
[] 8030
8033
8001
] 8045
] 8046
8042
12010
12018
12037
] 12008
] 12012
] 12021
[] 12032
] 12039
] 12038
] 12041
[] 16001
] 16007
] 16008
] 16009
] 16014
16018
] 16023
] 16025
16028
16031
] 16033
16034
16035

Call Name

Mochi
Pl
Bacc
Hanae
Link

Tabby
Wally
Zefir
Reno
Starshine
Racr
Magic
Keagan
Sprout
Dita

Delilah
Zoey
lvy
Ruthless
Luke
Sami
Brax
Kenobi
Arthur
Tom

Zasu
Willow
Echo
Sami
Schooner
Echo
Zest
Cotton
Sport
Truffle
Kipper
Remington
Whistle

Border Terrier Club of Southern California (Apr 26-Apr 27)
(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

FAST Running Order

Breed

5
Pembroke Welsh Corgi

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Chinese Crested

Handler

Sarah Lee
Amber Matusek
Pam Metzger

Papillon Alan Rowley
Pembroke Welsh Corgi S Lee
10

Pembroke Welsh Corgi

Toy Fox Terrier

Russell Terrier

Pug

Papillon

Papillon

Shetland Sheepdog

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Border Terrier

Debbie McGee
Jeanette Ivie
Barbara Berk
Amy Masterson
Lee Kusek
Sharon Clark
Debbie Majewski
Lynne Scott
Lynne Scott
Star Ott

10

Staffordshire Bull Terrier

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Border Collie

Rat Terrier

Miniature Pinscher

Miniature American Shepherd
Smooth Fox Terrier

Brussels Griffon

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
West Highland White Terrier

Kathy Vanderlinden
Patti Keating
Sherry Kelly
Michelle Kiernan
Betsy Totten

Halee Mason

Joe Punzalan
Michele M Morlang
Elizabeth James
Elizabeth James

32

Border Collie

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Keeshond

Miniature American Shepherd
All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Australian Shepherd

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Shetland Sheepdog
Australian Shepherd

Border Collie

Miniature American Shepherd
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Australian Shepherd

Miki Shannon
Emily Kan

Tawn Sinclair
Jeanette Ivie
Lara Schindler
Nancy Smith
Penelope Scott-Fox
Barbara Demko
Robert Prechtl
Chiyoko Tamada
Carol Solomon
Abigail Verdoorn
Sundi Prechtl



Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
20

Sat
Sat
Sun
Sun
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sun
Sun
Sat
Sat
Sat
24

Sat
Sun
Sat
Sat
Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun
Sun

Sun

Sun

Sun

Sun
Sun

Sun

Sun

Sun

Sun

Sun

Sun

Sun

Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Novice
Novice
Novice

inch jump height
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
inch jump height

Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Open

OO0 OO0/ 000000000

OO0

16037
16041
16044
16045
16050
16052
16058
16060
16076
16077
16002
16057
16061
16066
16068
16069
16026
16059
16079

20026
20053
20060
24015
20002
20004
20005
20008
20013
20017
20023
20024
20028
20029
20034
20054
20064

24001
24004
24005
24020
24014

Moxie
Tank
Gem
Breaker
Sophi
Kyon
FRITZI
Charley
Taiba
Denim
Phantom
Derby
Edee
Sting
Lucca
Izzy
June
Jazz
Lex

Mohegan
Breezy
Patrick
NUALA ( Noo- Lah)
Jessie
R.B.G.
lzzy

Gus
Molly
Duane O
Kaya
Della
Indie
Clover
Jazzy
Remy
Joe

April
Archer
Tonka
Andy
River

Keeshond

Australian Cattle Dog
Staffordshire Bull Terrier
Keeshond

Manchester Terrier
Golden Retriever
Australian Shepherd
Keeshond

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

Australian Cattle Dog
Shetland Sheepdog
Border Collie

Australian Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Australian Shepherd
English Springer Spaniel
Keeshond

Tawn Sinclair

Gayle Gordon
Stewart Vanderlinden
Kris Arnds

Michelle Kiernan
Linda Finco

SUNDI PRECHTL
Kris Arnds

Penelope Scott-Fox
Forest Hudson
Ranaye Ann Kahn
Linda Anderson
Kathy Parijs

Ranaye Kahn

Macie Sweeney-Slick
Nancy Smith

Jodi Christy

Linden Johnson

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Amanda Verdoorn

Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever
Bernese Mountain Dog

German Shorthaired Pointer

Vizsla

Belgian Malinois
Australian Shepherd
Golden Retriever
Portuguese Water Dog
Labrador Retriever
Border Collie

Bearded Collie

Golden Retriever
Australian Cattle Dog
Portuguese Water Dog
Australian Cattle Dog
Vizsla

Belgian Sheepdog
Vizsla

Giant Schnauzer
Poodle

German Shorthaired Pointer

17

Lisa Uhrhammer
Andrea Mraz
Thia Cochran
Margery Zweizig
Nancy Fenoglio
Amy Lavoie
Stephanie Nishimoto
Holly Sjogren
Laura Leyda
Janet Brown
Amber Matusek
Patricia Cahill
Laura Hogan
Kim Aeck

Nancy Gills
Gayle Gordon

Nancy Fenoglio

JoAnn Boyer
Kendra Lounsberry
Michelle Kiernan
Kristy Keller
Katrina Landis



T2B |

Border Terrier Club of Southern California (Apr 26-Apr 27)
(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

T2B Running Order

Sun
Sun
08

Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sun
Sun
Sun
12

Sat
Sun
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sun
Sun
Sat
16

Sun
Sun
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sun
Sat
Sun
Sat
Sat

Sun

Sun
Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun

Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun

"P" Arm# Call Name
inch jump height
4008 Bacc
4014 Batman
inch jump height
U] 8002 Susie
8010 Tesla
O 8013 Tabby
[] 8018 Paisley
U] 8026 Zefir
U] 8030 Starshine
8039 Laynee
inch jump height
U] 12002 Ripple
U] 12008 Ruthless
12010 Delilah
[] 12011 Addi
L] 12012 Luke
12018 Zoey
U] 12021 Sami
12022 NikKi
12025 Lacey
[] 12030 Halley
12037 vy
U] 12038 Arthur
U] 12045 Sadie
inch jump height
L] 16001 Zasu
U] 16002 Phantom
16004 Chase
U] 16005 Ransom
U] 16007 Willow
L] 16008 Echo
L] 16010 Tully
16012 Vixen
U] 16014 Schooner
16018 Echo
L] 16020 Ember
U] 16025 Cotton
16026 June
16030 Maggie
16031 Truffle
L] 16033 Kipper

Chinese Crested
Papillon

Pembroke Welsh Corgi

Toy Fox Terrier

Pembroke Welsh Corgi

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Russell Terrier

Papillon

Border Terrier

Smooth Fox Terrier

Rat Terrier

Staffordshire Bull Terrier
Miniature American Shepherd
Miniature Pinscher

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Miniature American Shepherd
Miniature American Shepherd
Miniature American Shepherd
Chinese Crested

Border Collie

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Miniature American Shepherd

Border Collie

Shetland Sheepdog
Australian Shepherd
Manchester Terrier

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Keeshond

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Border Collie

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Australian Shepherd
Standard Schnauzer
Shetland Sheepdog

English Springer Spaniel
Labrador Retriever

Border Collie

Miniature American Shepherd

Pam Metzger
SHARON CLARK
7
Barbara Pinnella
Cheryl Ruston
Debbie McGee
Deborah Wachter
Barbara Berk
Lee Kusek
Sharon Clark
13
Joe Punzalan
Michelle Kiernan
Kathy Vanderlinden
Diane Keitz
Betsy Totten
Patti Keating
Halee Mason
Jeanette Ivie
Bernadine Termath
Karen Dickinson
Sherry Kelly
Elizabeth James
Bernadine Termath
32
Miki Shannon
Ranaye Ann Kahn
Wes Ward
Tabitha Teutsch
Emily Kan
Tawn Sinclair
Haley Berman
Jack Kuvelas
Lara Schindler
Nancy Smith
Julie Henry
Barbara Demko
Jodi Christy
May Pace
Chiyoko Tamada
Carol Solomon



Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sun

Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sun
Sun

Sat Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun

Sat Sun
Sat

20

Sat Sun
Sat

Sat Sun
Sat

Sat

Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sun

Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sun
Sun

Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat

Sat

Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sun

Sat Sun
24

Sat Sun
Sun
Sun

Sat Sun
Sat

Sat Sun

16037
16041
16044
16045
16050
16051
16053
16057
16059
16060
16061
16062
16066
16068
16069
16071
inch jump height

20002
20004
20008
20009
20013
20014
20015
20017
20023
20024
20026
20028
20029
20033
20034
20045
20047
20049
20050
20054
20064
inch jump height

24001
24004
24005
24011
24019
24020

o000 O O000n

0o oo« oo on

oo o

Moxie
Tank
Gem
Breaker
Sophi
Roulette
Kali
Derby
Jazz
Charley
Edee
Tart
Sting
Lucca
lzzy
Oakley

Jessie
R.B.G.
Gus
Jessie
Molly
Teagan
Maui
Duane O
Kaya
Della
Mohegan
Indie
Clover
Jixer
Jazzy
Spyder
Remy
Rumor
Clara
Remy
Joe

April
Archer
Tonka
Maverick
Zap
Andy

Keeshond

Australian Cattle Dog
Staffordshire Bull Terrier
Keeshond
Manchester Terrier
Border Collie
Standard Schnauzer
Border Collie
Keeshond

Keeshond

Australian Shepherd

Miniature American Shepherd

Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd

Vizsla

Belgian Malinois
Golden Retriever
Australian Shepherd
Portuguese Water Dog
Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever
Labrador Retriever
Border Collie
Bearded Collie
Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever
Australian Cattle Dog
Border Collie
Portuguese Water Dog
Flat-Coated Retriever
Belgian Malinois
Vizsla

Irish Water Spaniel
Australian Cattle Dog
Vizsla

Belgian Sheepdog
Vizsla

Giant Schnauzer
Labrador Retriever
Weimaraner
Poodle

Tawn Sinclair
Gayle Gordon
Stewart Vanderlinden
Kris Arnds
Michelle Kiernan
Jack Rodriguez
Julie Henry
Linda Anderson
Linden Johnson
Kris Arnds
Kathy Parijs
Laurie Zurborg
Ranaye Kahn
Macie Sweeney-Slick
Nancy Smith
Lisa Ortale

21
Nancy Fenoglio
Amy Lavoie
Holly Sjogren
Kent Tsurumaru
Laura Leyda
Linda Finco
Jack Rodriguez
Janet Brown
Amber Matusek
Patricia Cahill
Lisa Uhrhammer
Laura Hogan
Kim Aeck
Shirley Kuvelas
Nancy Gills
Christine Coleman
Amy Lavoie
Aaron Wallin
Sally Lewis
Gayle Gordon
Nancy Fenoglio

6
JoAnn Boyer
Kendra Lounsberry
Michelle Kiernan
Billy Bell
Mike Fields
Kristy Keller



Premier I

Arm# Call Name

Border Terrier Club of Southern California (Apr 26-Apr 27)
(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

STANDARD Running Order

Breed

Handler

04

Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
08

Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sun
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
12

Sat
Sat
Sat
Sun
Sun
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sun
Sat
Sat
Sat
16

Sat
Sun
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat

Sun

Sun

Sun

Sun

Sun
Sun

Sun
Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun

Sun

Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun

Height
Card
On-File
inch jump height

L] 4005
4006
4009
4012

inch jump height

8002
8004
8009
8013
8016
8027
[] 8028
8031
8034
8036
8041

inch jump height

L] 12004
L] 12006
12008
L] 12012
12013
12016
12018
12020
12021
12022
[] 12024
16050
inch jump height
16001
[] 16002
16003
16004
16005
16006
16007
16008
16009
L] 16010

Pl
Kono
Huffle
Emma

Susie
Digit
Mochi
Tabby
Penny
Finn
Reno
Pippin
Taka
Toffee
Norina

Belli
Tizzy
Ruthless
Luke
Toast
Monkey
Zoey
Theo
Sami
Nikk
Abby
Sophi

Zasu
Phantom
Gideon
Chase
Ransom
Django
Willow
Echo
Sami
Tully

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Papillon

Bichon Frise
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Pug

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Papillon

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Border Terrier

English Cocker Spaniel

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Rat Terrier

Miniature Pinscher

English Cocker Spaniel
Lagotto Romagnolo

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Miniature American Shepherd
Miniature American Shepherd
All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Manchester Terrier

Border Collie

Shetland Sheepdog

Shiba Inu

Australian Shepherd
Manchester Terrier

Border Collie

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Keeshond

Miniature American Shepherd
All American Dog/Mixed Bree

4

Amber Matusek
Glennda Hou
Czarina Ellingson
Kitty Hoole

11

Barbara Pinnella
Alan Rowley
Sheila Stefani
Debbie McGee
Hannah Prabhakar
Denise Hansford
Amy Masterson
Czarina Ellingson
Alan Rowley
Leslie Rudy
Alan Izumi

12

Terri Rodriguez
Haley Berman
Michelle Kiernan
Betsy Totten
Leslie Wilk
Kent Tsurumaru
Patti Keating
Janice Daniel
Halee Mason
Jeanette Ivie
Kim Lovett
Michelle Kiernan
21

Miki Shannon
Ranaye Ann Kahn
Liesl Tiefenthaler
Wes Ward
Tabitha Teutsch
Victoria Jones
Emily Kan

Tawn Sinclair
Jeanette Ivie
Haley Berman



Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sun
Sun
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sun
Sat
20

Sat
Sun
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sat
Sat
24

Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sun

Sun
Sun

Sun

Sun
Sun

Sun

Sun

Sun

Sun

Sun

Sun

Sun

Sun

Sun
Sun

Sun
Sun

Sun

Sun
Sun

16011
16012
16013
16014
16015
16016
L] 16017
16018
16043
L] 16066
20040
inch jump height
20002
20004
20007
20012
20016
20017
20019
20021
L] 20023
[] 20024
20025
20026
20027
20031
20033
20034
20036
20039
L] 20051
20052
20056
20058
inch jump height
24001
L] 24004
24005
[] 24006
24008
24017

Maizy
Vixen
Cora
Schooner
Champion
Zuma
Shadow
Echo
Juki

Sting
Doppler

Jessie
R.B.G.
Scrabble
X

Ellie
Duane O
Havoc
Peek
Kaya
Della
Bucky
Mohegan
CeCe
Sandy
Jixer
Jazzy
Lulu
Maverick
Bravo
Georgie
MacKenzie
Chilly Pop

April
Archer
Tonka
Mr. Fizz
Zeus
Bentley

Miniature American Shepherd
Border Collie

Australian Cattle Dog

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
All American Dog/Mixed Bree
All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Miniature American Shepherd
Australian Shepherd
Australian Cattle Dog
Shetland Sheepdog

German Shorthaired Pointer

Vizsla

Belgian Malinois
Australian Shepherd
Belgian Tervuren
Border Collie
Labrador Retriever
Border Collie

Border Collie

Border Collie
Bearded Collie
Australian Shepherd
Golden Retriever
Australian Shepherd
Golden Retriever
Border Collie
Portuguese Water Dog
Belgian Malinois
Border Collie

Border Collie

Border Collie
Golden Retriever
Border Collie

Belgian Sheepdog
Vizsla

Giant Schnauzer
Border Collie
Weimaraner
Golden Retriever

Laura Benner
Jack Kuvelas
Forest Hudson
Lara Schindler
Leslie Wilk
Caroline Wilson
Sara Felderman
Nancy Smith
Christie Ung
Ranaye Kahn
Katrina Landis
22

Nancy Fenoglio
Amy Lavoie
Aaron Wallin
Judy Turner
Gloria Picking
Janet Brown
Lisa Hill
Shelley Permann
Amber Matusek
Patricia Cabhill
Rebecca Kahn
Lisa Uhrhammer
Sanni Klotz
Eileen Kickish
Shirley Kuvelas
Nancy Gills
Molly Rapini
Melanie Horn
Laurie Zurborg
Cindy L. Chick
Christie Latour
Shelley Permann
6

JoAnn Boyer
Kendra Lounsberry
Michelle Kiernan
VICTORIA JONES
Karen Beisch
James Stevens



Premier I

Arm# Call Name

Border Terrier Club of Southern California (Apr 26-Apr 27)
(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

JWW Running Order

04
Sat Sun
Sat
Sat
08
Sat
Sat Sun
Sun
Sat Sun
Sat
Sat Sun
Sat
Sat
Sat
12
Sat Sun
Sun
Sat Sun
Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sun
Sun
Sat Sun
Sun
16
Sat Sun
Sun
Sat Sun
Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sun
Sat Sun
Sun
Sat Sun
Sun
Sun

Height
Card
On-File
inch jump height
L] 4005
4006
4009
inch jump height
8004
[] 8005
8009
8013
8016
8027
8030
8031
8034

inch jump height

L] 12004
12008
L] 12012
12013
12018
12020
12021
L] 12024
12035
16050
inch jump height
16001
L] 16002
16003
16004
16006
16007
16008
16009
16011
16012
16013
16014
16015
16018
16020
16024

PI
Kono
Huffle

Digit
Fergie
Mochi
Tabby
Penny
Finn
Starshine
Pippin
Taka

Belli
Ruthless
Luke
Toast
Zoey
Theo
Sami
Abby
Kazoo
Sophi

Zasu
Phantom
Gideon
Chase
Django
Willow
Echo
Sami
Maizy
Vixen
Cora
Schooner
Champion
Echo
Ember
Mutya

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Pembroke Welsh Corgi

Papillon

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Bichon Frise

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Papillon

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Papillon

English Cocker Spaniel

Rat Terrier

Miniature Pinscher

English Cocker Spaniel

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Miniature American Shepherd
All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Pomeranian

Manchester Terrier

Border Collie

Shetland Sheepdog

Shiba Inu

Australian Shepherd

Border Collie

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Keeshond

Miniature American Shepherd
Miniature American Shepherd
Border Collie

Australian Cattle Dog

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Australian Shepherd
Standard Schnauzer

All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Amber Matusek
Glennda Hou
Czarina Ellingson

9
Alan Rowley
Leslie Rudy
Sheila Stefani
Debbie McGee
Hannah Prabhakar
Denise Hansford
Lee Kusek
Czarina Ellingson
Alan Rowley

10
Terri Rodriguez
Michelle Kiernan
Betsy Totten
Leslie Wilk
Patti Keating
Janice Daniel
Halee Mason
Kim Lovett
Stephanie Webster
Michelle Kiernan

20
Miki Shannon
Ranaye Ann Kahn
Liesl Tiefenthaler
Wes Ward
Victoria Jones
Emily Kan
Tawn Sinclair
Jeanette Ivie
Laura Benner
Jack Kuvelas
Forest Hudson
Lara Schindler
Leslie Wilk
Nancy Smith
Julie Henry
Felipe Zanartu



Sun
Sat
Sun
Sun
20

Sat
Sat
Sun
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sun
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sun
Sun
Sat
24

Sat
Sun
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sun

Sun

Sun

Sun
Sun

Sun
Sun

Sun

Sun

Sun

Sun

Sun

Sun

Sun

Sun

Sun

Sun

Sun
Sun

16030
16039
[] 16066
L] 16068
inch jump height
20001
20002
20004
20007
20008
20012
20017
20019
L] 20020
20021
[] 20023
L] 20024
20025
20026
20027
20028
20033
20034
20036
20039
[] 20051
20058
inch jump height
L] 24004
24005
[] 24006
24008
24011
24013

Maggie
Deckard
Sting
Lucca

Lewis
Jessie
R.B.G.
Scrabble
Gus

X

Duane O
Havoc
Dexter
Peek
Kaya
Della
Bucky
Mohegan
CeCe
Indie
Jixer
Jazzy
Lulu
Maverick
Bravo
Chilly Pop

Archer
Tonka
Mr. Fizz
Zeus
Maverick
Cooper

Labrador Retriever

Australian Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

Vizsla

Belgian Malinois
Australian Shepherd
Golden Retriever
Belgian Tervuren
Labrador Retriever
Border Collie

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

Border Collie

Border Collie
Bearded Collie
Australian Shepherd
Golden Retriever
Australian Shepherd
Golden Retriever
Border Collie
Portuguese Water Dog
Belgian Malinois
Border Collie

Border Collie

Border Collie

Vizsla

Giant Schnauzer
Border Collie
Weimaraner
Labrador Retriever

German Wirehaired Pointer

May Pace
Aaron Wallin
Ranaye Kahn
Macie Sweeney-Slick
22
Stacey Steimle
Nancy Fenoglio
Amy Lavoie
Aaron Wallin
Holly Sjogren
Judy Turner
Janet Brown
Lisa Hill
Kim Simons
Shelley Permann
Amber Matusek
Patricia Cahill
Rebecca Kahn
Lisa Uhrhammer
Sanni Klotz
Laura Hogan
Shirley Kuvelas
Nancy Gills
Molly Rapini
Melanie Horn
Laurie Zurborg
Shelley Permann
6
Kendra Lounsberry
Michelle Kiernan
VICTORIA JONES
Karen Beisch
Billy Bell
Erin Zimmer



